
PAINTING STUDIOS 
 1. STUDIO A 

 

NOT ACTIVE 

2. STUDIO B NOT ACTIVE 

3. STUDIO Γ NOT ACTIVE 

4. STUDIO Δ 

(D) 

Ioannis Kontaratos 

 

Grammatoula 

Argiroiliopoulou (Mrs.) 

gkondaratos@asfa.gr  

 

gargiroiliopoulou@asfa.gr  

5. STUDIO Ε 

 

Ioannis Skaltsas 

 

Charalambos Papagiannis 

 

yskaltsas@asfa.gr 

 

chpapagiannis@asfa.gr  

6. STUDIO ΣΤ 
 

NOT ACTIVE 

7. STUDIO Ζ 

 

NOT ACTIVE 

8. STUDIO Η 

 

Zafos Xagoraris 

 

Emmanuel Merambeliotis 

 

Nikolaos Podias 

 

Paraskevi Tektonidou (Mrs) 

zxagoraris@asfa.gr   

 

mmerabeliotis@asfa.gr  

 

npodias@asfa.gr  

 

ptektonidou@asfa.gr  

 

9. STUDIO Θ 

(9) 

 

Nikolaos Arvanitis 

 

Konstantina Skapetoulia (Mrs) 

 

Politimi Kokkinia (Mrs.) 

narvanitis@asfa.gr  

 

kskapetoulia@asfa.gr  

 

pkokkinia@asfa.gr   

10. STUDIO Ι 

 

Pantelis Chandris 

 

Konstantinos Tsolis 

 

Anastasios Triantafyllou 

 

pchandris@asfa.gr  

 

ktsolis@asfa.gr  

 

atriantafillou@asfa.gr  

11. STUDIO ΙΑ 

 

Vasileios Vlastaras 

 

Konstantinos Stafylakis 

 

Dimitrios Efthimiou 

vvlastaras@asfa.gr  

 

kstafilakis@asfa.gr   

 

defthimiou@asfa.gr  
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12. STUDIO ΙΒ 
 
 
 

 

Polydoros Karyofyllis 

(POKA-YIO) 

**Erasmus+ Academic 

Coordinator for the Dpt. of 

Visual Arts** 

 

Emmanuel Tsichlis 

poka-yio@asfa.gr  

 

 

emtsichlis@asfa.gr   

13. STUDIO ΙΓ 

(13) 

 

Erato Chatzisavva (Mrs.) 

(Rectoress of ASFA) 

 

Dimitra Chanioti (Mrs.) 

 

Madalina Psoma (Mrs.) – 

**Erasmus+ Institutional 

Academic Coordinator** 

echatzisava@asfa.gr  

 

 

dchanioti@asfa.gr   

 

mpsoma@asfa.gr  

 

 

SCULPTURE STUDIOS 
1. STUDIO A 

 

NOT ACTIVE 

2. STUDIO B 

 

Nikolaos Charalampidis 

 

Christina Sgouromiti (Mrs.) 

 

Elisavet Kitsou (Mrs.) 

 

Aimilia Bouriti (Mrs.) 

ncharalampidis@asfa.gr  

 

chsgouromiti@asfa.gr  

 

ekitsou@asfa.gr  

 

aimibou@asfa.gr  

3. STUDIO Γ (C)  
 
 
 

 

Ioannis Melanitis 

 

Loukas Loukidis 

 

Katerina Athanasiou (Mrs.) 

gmelanitis@asfa.gr  

 

lloukidis@asfa.gr  

 

kathanasiou@asfa.gr   

 

 

PRINTMAKING STUDIOS 
1. STUDIO A 

 

NOT ACTIVE 

2. STUDIO B 

 

 Ioannis Messinis 

 

Nikos Stavrakantonakis  

 

Aglaia Blioumi (Mrs.) 

 

gmessinis@asfa.gr  

 

nstavrakantonakis@asfa.gr 

 

amplioumi@asfa.gr   
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Note: First name in the list (in blue font)  is the name of the professor leading 

the Studio. The rest are names of assistant professors / associate members of 

teaching staff.  

 

**If you send an email, please cc all members of each studio, until you have 

been informed who is going to be responsible for Erasmus students 


